RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Board of Supervisors WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	<pre>} } } } }</pre>	El Dorado, County Recorder Janelle K. Horne Co Recorder Office DOC- 2019-0006745-00 Acct 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Friday, MAR 01, 2019 10:05:49 Itl Pd \$0.00 Rcpt # 0001992125 MMF/C1/1-2
County Of El Dorado Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667	} } }	
***************************************	*****	**************************************

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE CONTRACT 2612, PW 17-31207, CIP NO. 97012 El Dorado Trail – Los Trampas to Halcon

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 3093)

County of El Dorado, Community Development Services, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME:	PROJECT NUMBER:	DATE OF PROJECT ACCEPTANCE:			
EL DORADO TRAIL – LOS TRAMPAS TO HALCON	PW 17-31207, CIP NO. 97012	February 26, 2019			
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT					
The work done is described in the Special Provisions and shown on the Plans, and generally consisted of, but was not limited					
to: Construction of a new class I bike path, drainage systems, and intersection improvements.					
LOCATION OF PROJECT:					
The Project area is located south of Highway 50 along Camino Heights Drive in Camino in the County of El Dorado.					
PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:					
All work specified in the contract documents.					
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	CONTRACT DATE:	NAME OF SURETIES:			
Granite Construction Company	April 24, 2018	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America			

The work performed under this contract has been inspected by authorized representatives of the Owner, Contractor, and Engineer, and the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated above) is hereby accepted by the Owner and declared to be completed on the above date.

DEFINITION OF COMPLETION OF THE WORK

Completion of the work shall mean acceptance of the work by the Owner following completion of all work contemplated by the contract documents, including all contract item work, all work authorized by contract change order, and any punchlist work.

RAFAEL MARTINEZ DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as complete and will assume full possession of the Project or specified area of the Project at 4:00 PM on February 26, 2019.

ATTEST:

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

COUNTY OF EL DORADO CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,